Commissioner of Patents and 1		attached original documents or copy
thereof ()	100031303	WECEINEL
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	# ·	a address of race ving
Coffees of the World Inc. 400 Steeprock Drive North York, Ontario M3J 381 CANADA	<u> </u>	the World Corp. SEP 8 1998 cock Drive 381 CANADA
General Partnership	9-8-98 = Associ Genera Limite Corpor	al Partnership: ed Partnership: eation - State: Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Mer Security Agreement	United Sta ger designation	nee is not domiciled in the ates, a domestic representative on is attached:
Security Agreement Change of Name Name Other: Correction of Assignment Reel 1269 Frame 0423 See Attached Exhibit "A"	(Designati from Assig Additional attached?	name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or regis	stration	
number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(mark Registration No.(s) COFFEES OF THE WORLD 970
Additional numbers att	cached?Yes	<u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning document be mailed:	t should registrati	number of applications and one involved: one (1)
Michael D. Fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48 (248) 594-0630 09/16/1998 JEMBARZ 0000010 180013 1713970 11 FC:481 40.00 CH	En Le 140 3304 deposit ac any additi 8. Deposi	Authorized to be charged to count for the above amount and onal fees necessary. Account Number: 18-0013 th duplicate copy of this page
		deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and and any attached copy is a true Michael D. Fishman	a belief, the foregoing e copy of the original d	information is true and correct ocument. $9/2/48$
Name // Signatur	re	Date
Total number of pages comprising	cover sheet3	
Mail dccuments to be recorded with red U.S.	not detach this portion quired cover sheet informat Patent and Trademark Offi Office of Public Records rystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231	cion to:
Public burden reporting for this sam document to be recorded, including to and completing and reviewing the samp to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 20231, and to the Office of Manage Washington, D.C. 20503.	ole cover sheet is estimat me for reviewing the docur le cover sheet. Send comm ce, Office of Information S	ment and gathering the data needed, ments regarding this burden estimate Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.

EXHIBIT "A"

Document previously recorded at Reel 1269, Frame 0423 on December 30, 1994. The place of incorporation for the Assignee, Coffees of the World Corp. was incorrectly identified as a Michigan Corporation on the Assignment Coversheet. The true place of incorporation for the Assignee, Coffees of the World Corp. is a Delaware Corporation.

r0028387

_s	LRO	
59	DEC 30	
٧.	1001	3

59 30 Reco	TRADEMARKS ONLY
Commission Property Stents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof
() Name of conveying party(ies):	E. Hame and address of receiving party(ies):
Coffees of the World Inc. 400 Steeprock Drive North York, Ontario M3J 3B1 CAMADA	Coffees of the World Corp. 400 Steeprock Drive North York, Ontario M3J 381 CAMADA Individual(s) citizenship: Association: Consequence Partnership:
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partne X Corporation-State: Delaware Other	Coffees of the World Corp. 400 Steeprock Drive North York, Ontario M3J 3B1 CAMADA CO Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation - State: Michigan
	Other: Federal Savings Bank If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	7 Or
(4. Application number(s) or registration num (5. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SHEET
NONE Additional numbers a	ယ
(5) Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	
Michael D. Fishman Dykema Gossett	Ø. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65,00
1577 N. Moodward, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (313) 540-0871	Enclosed X_Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Any additional charges should be charged to this
	Deposit Account Number: 04-2223 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account)
RP14250 01/17/95 1713970 P RP14251 01/17/95 1713970	0 NOT USE4 IN15-SPACE 40 481 40.00CH 04-2223 140 482 25.00CH
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is true 8.9 to 8.9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Michael D. Fishman	12/27/94
Name	Signature Date Date Total number of pages page page page page page page page page

REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0839

TRADEMARK

Trademark Application No.(s) Application Date(s) NONE

Trademark Registration No.(s) Registration Date(s)

1,713,970 - TIMOTHY'S COFFEES OF THE WORLD

1,742,607 - TINOTHY'S

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COFFEES OF THE WORLD INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 400 Steeprock Drive, North York, Ontario, M3J 3B1, is the owner of United States trademark Registration Nos. 1,713,970 and 1,742,607 for the trademarks TIMOTHY'S COFFEES OF THE WORLD and TIMOTHY'S;

AND WHEREAS, COFFEES OF THE WORLD CORP., a Delaware corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 400 Steeprock Drive, North York, Ontario, M3J 3B1, has acquired from COFFEES OF THE WORLD INC., the whole right, title and interest in the said trademarks and the said registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, COFFEES OF THE WORLD INC., confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto COFFEES OF THE WORLD CORP., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with said trademarks, the same to be held by COFFEES OF THE WORLD CORP. as fully and effectually as they would have been held by COFFEES OF THE WORLD INC., had this

assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at TORONTO

, Ontario, this 2000 day of SEPTEMBER,

1994.

COFFEES OF THE WORLD INC.

By: Researticking ou

Title: Presuper.

RECORDED FATENT & TPACEMARK OFFICE

DEC 30 94

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

REL 1269 FAME 42